RESOLUTION NO. 93-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH BRIGHTLY TO PROVIDE A WORK ORDER AND ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, funds for the purchase of the Brightly software from Minor Improvement and IT Fund; and

WHEREAS, Brightly is part of an existing City implemented software platform; and

WHEREAS, The City felt the need to go out for proposals to see what software options were available; and

WHEREAS, Brightly was selected through the Request for Proposals purchasing process; and

WHEREAS, the purchase for the Work Order and Asset Management System is a Year 1 and implementation cost of \$65,022.73; and

WHEREAS, the purchase for the Work Order and Asset Management System is a total cost of \$267,013.95;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute a contract with Brightly for the purchase of the Work Order and Asset Management system for a total cost of \$267,013.95.

Part 2: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 25th day of May 2023.

ATTEST:	
Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary	Weldon Hurt, Mayor
	APPROVED:
	Stanley Smith, City Attorney